Technical specifications 1 of 2 Photonic Universe Ltd, TMS House, Cray Avenue, Orpington, BR5 3QB, UK
Website: www.photonicuniverse.com    Email: info@photonicuniverse.com    Tel: +44 (0) 203 150 11 11
Standards：
   TÜV EN 50618
    IEC 62930
     Conforms to RoHS & Reach
TÜV EN 50618 (H1Z2Z2-K) / IEC 62930
SOLAR CABLES DC 1500V

Material properties:
Flame-retardant: EN 60332-1-2
Smoke emission: EN 61034-2
Halogen-free: EN 50525-1
Product
Code
Colour Cross-section  Configuration Insulation
Thickness
Sheath
Thickness
Rated
Current
O. D. Max.
resistance
mm2  nxø (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Ω/km A
SCAB25B Black 2.5 49/0.25 0.70 0.90 5.50±0.20 8.21
SCAB40B Black 4.0 56/0.28 0.70 0.90 5.60±0.20 5.09
SCAB60B Black 6.0 84/0.28 0.70 0.90 6.20±0.20 3.39
SCAB60R Red 6.0 84/0.28 0.70 0.90 6.20±0.20 3.39
SCAB100B Black 10.0 77/0.40 0.70 0.80 7.20±0.20 1.95
41
55
SCAB40R Red 4.0 56/0.28 0.70 0.90 5.60±0.20 5.09 55
SCAB25R Red 2.5 49/0.25 0.70 0.90 5.50±0.20 8.21 41
70
70
98
SCAB100R Red 10.0 77/0.40 0.70 0.80 7.20±0.20 1.95 98
Technical specifications 2 of 2 Photonic Universe Ltd, TMS House, Cray Avenue, Orpington, BR5 3QB, UK
Website: www.photonicuniverse.com    Email: info@photonicuniverse.com    Tel: +44 (0) 203 150 11 11